TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LuK Lamellen Und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuK Vermogensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3	
City:	Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	77815	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77533575	TORCON
Serial Number:	78706224	LUK CSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: tkelly@fchs.com, epagan@fchs.com, docketing@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02608.0015300

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0196 77533575

O-598 HO

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Timothy J. Kelly 1290 Avenue of the Americas FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Kelly	
Signature:		/tjk/	
Date:		10/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LuK Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 3 77815 Buehl, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Application Serial Nos. 77-533,575, for the trademark TORCON and 78-706,224 for the trademark LUK CSA (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Luk VERMÖGENSVERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 3 77815 Buehl, Germany ("Assignee"), has, as of June 28, 2010, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), succeeded to the business, assets, and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor by way of the merger of Assignor with and into Assignee; whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademarks, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee nunc pro tunc to the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the worldwide right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement, all *nunc pro tunc* to the Effective Date.

Signed at Bühl this 12th day of October, 2010.

Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS

Name: Dr. Edgar Duschl

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Andreas Hoferer

Title: Authorized Representative

FCHS_WS 5628249v1.doc

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0198